Amend CSHB 1520 (house committee printing) as follows:

- (1) On page 2, line 5, strike "trust" and substitute "financing entity".
  - (2) On page 5, line 18, strike the colon.
  - (3) On page 5, line 19, strike "(1)".
  - (4) On page 5, line 21, strike "; and" and substitute ".".
  - (5) On page 5, strike lines 22 through 26.
  - (6) On page 10, line 15, strike "(a)".
- (7) On page 10, line 17, between "costs" and "placed", insert ", including carrying costs,".
  - (8) Strike page 10, line 20, through page 12, line 16.
- (9) On page 15, lines 12 and 13, strike "the event described by Section 104.363(c)" and substitute "the event for which regulatory asset recovery was approved".
  - (10) On page 19, line 6, strike "are" and substitute "is".
  - (11) On page 21, line 24, strike "are" and substitute "is".
- (12) On page 26, line 1, between "replacements" and "shall", strike the underscored comma.